
Munster Juvenile Even Age  Cross Country Results 2021 

Girls U10 Individual Results 

Place Athletes Name Club County Division Bib 

1 Grace Healy North Cork AC Cork G10 94 

2 Cliona Hurley Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 44 

3 Mary Jane Casey St Catherine's AC Cork G10 108 

4 Aoife Hennessy Clonmel AC Tipperary G10 16 

5 Christine Mc Elvaney Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 42 

6 Clodagh O Shea St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 120 

7 Elizabeth Brosnan Killarney Valley AC Kerry G10 56 

8 Ayda Ryan St Cronans AC Clare G10 111 

9 Aoife O Connor St Catherine's AC Cork G10 109 

10 Mairead O Sullivan North Cork AC Cork G10 95 

11 Lucy O Connell Iveragh AC Kerry G10 48 

12 Ailbhe Hennessy Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 128 

13 Leah O Donovan Leevale AC Cork G10 59 

14 Sadhbh Geary Fergus AC Clare G10 29 

15 Aoife O Rourke Fergus AC Clare G10 31 

16 Claire O Donnell Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 45 

17 Una Mc Mahon St John's AC Clare G10 117 

18 Muireann Mcgrath KCK AC Waterford G10 53 

19 Sophie Collins North Cork AC Cork G10 101 

20 Leah Buckley Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 10 

21 Anna Rochford West Waterford AC Waterford G10 142 

22 Crea Moore Limerick AC Limerick G10 62 

23 Cora Grogan St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 123 

24 Ava Coleman Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 7 

25 Maeve Wallace Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 127 

26 Meredith Leduc Belgooly AC Cork G10 5 

27 Lily Walsh Newport AC Tipperary G10 88 

28 Cate O Brien Newport AC Tipperary G10 92 

29 Sorcha O Driscoll Midleton AC Cork G10 69 

30 Siofra Moloney Ferrybank AC Waterford G10 33 

31 Aideen Hegarty Leevale AC Cork G10 57 

32 Jenna Coughlan Fergus AC Clare G10 30 

33 Rhona Lyons St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 122 

34 Grace Costello Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 129 

35 Orlaith O Rourke Fergus AC Clare G10 32 

36 Fiadh Russell Bantry AC Cork G10 155 

37 Aoibhinn Chambers Ennis Track AC Clare G10 25 

38 Katelyn Shanahan Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 19 

39 Ellie Crowley St John's AC Clare G10 114 

40 Tabitha Carroll Limerick AC Limerick G10 63 

41 Molly Stack Finisk Valley AC Waterford G10 36 



42 Eva O Connor Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 9 

43 Abi Pyne Midleton AC Cork G10 68 

44 Sarah Kate O Connell North Cork AC Cork G10 98 

45 Grace Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G10 77 

46 Caoimhe Monks Ennis Track AC Clare G10 28 

47 Jennifer O Sullivan Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 8 

48 Eliza Brace Ennis Track AC Clare G10 24 

49 Abi Hannafin Limerick AC Limerick G10 65 

50 Annalise Fox Leevale AC Cork G10 58 

51 Croiadh Buckley North Cork AC Cork G10 97 

52 Annie Mc Elroy West Muskerry AC Cork G10 138 

53 Molly Casey St Catherine's AC Cork G10 104 

54 Sophie O Connor St Catherine's AC Cork G10 107 

55 Libby Cunningham Tracton AC Cork G10 125 

56 Eile Mc Sweeney Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 6 

57 Laura Murphy West Muskerry AC Cork G10 132 

58 Sally Cunningham Tracton AC Cork G10 126 

59 Penelope Finch Newport AC Tipperary G10 91 

60 Alicia Radley West Waterford AC Waterford G10 147 

61 Aalaiha Leetch St Nicholas AC Cork G10 124 

62 Ally Considine Ennis Track AC Clare G10 27 

63 Zara Buckley North Cork AC Cork G10 96 

64 Siofra Mangan Clonmel AC Tipperary G10 12 

65 Ellen Maher Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 17 

66 Ailish Bourke Newport AC Tipperary G10 89 

67 Erica Ruane North Cork AC Cork G10 93 

68 Odette O Donovan Forsey Bandon AC Cork G10 3 

69 Ruth Walsh West Waterford AC Waterford G10 144 

70 Sarah Guilfoyle Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 22 

71 Nancy Grogan St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 119 

72 Penny O Shea Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G10 11 

73 Ciara O Connell St Catherine's AC Cork G10 106 

74 Aoife O Reilly North Cork AC Cork G10 102 

75 Matilda Cunnane West Muskerry AC Cork G10 133 

76 Anna O Callaghan Leevale AC Cork G10 60 

77 Doireann Moloney Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G10 73 

78 Maia O Connor Midleton AC Cork G10 67 

79 Abby Ryan Midleton AC Cork G10 70 

80 Charlotte Casey Ferrybank AC Waterford G10 34 

81 Kate Longan Finisk Valley AC Waterford G10 38 

82 Kate Hassett St Cronans AC Clare G10 110 

83 Kiana Santos Iveragh AC Kerry G10 50 

84 Emily Carroll Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 43 

85 Michaela Kelly Iveragh AC Kerry G10 52 

86 Sarah Kiely North Cork AC Cork G10 100 

87 Sile De Paor West Waterford AC Waterford G10 145 



88 Leah Kiely West Waterford AC Waterford G10 143 

89 Aoibheann Morgan Newport AC Tipperary G10 90 

90 Sophie Belle Thommen West Muskerry AC Cork G10 134 

91 Katie Mai Daly West Waterford AC Waterford G10 141 

92 Amy Lenihan West Limerick AC Limerick G10 130 

93 Aine Horgan Clonmel AC Tipperary G10 15 

94 Peggy Murphy Ferrybank AC Waterford G10 35 

95 Anna Cullinane Finisk Valley AC Waterford G10 37 

96 Katie O Sullivan Bandon AC Cork G10 1 

97 Eimear Meehan St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 118 

98 Maeve Kenny Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G10 74 

99 Aoife Whelan St John's AC Clare G10 115 

100 Faye Murphy Moyne AC Tipperary G10 82 

101 Nessa Fitzgerald Bandon AC Cork G10 4 

102 Lucy Bermingham St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 121 

103 Holly Halvey Newport AC Tipperary G10 87 

104 Radha Buckley North Cork AC Cork G10 103 

105 Naoise Ni Laoire Youghal AC Cork G10 148 

106 Sophie Arthur Kenmare AC Kerry G10 55 

107 Abbie Manton Moyne AC Tipperary G10 85 

108 Emily Lyons West Muskerry AC Cork G10 135 

109 Doireann Quinlan Moyne AC Tipperary G10 83 

110 Emma Dalton Clonmel AC Tipperary G10 13 

111 Sarah Carroll Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G10 72 

112 Abigail Keogh St John's AC Clare G10 113 

113 Martha Kelleher West Muskerry AC Cork G10 131 

114 Poppy Lyons Moyne AC Tipperary G10 86 

115 Kelly Walsh Youghal AC Cork G10 149 

116 Caoimhe Doyle Moyne AC Tipperary G10 84 

117 Eimear O Dwyer Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G10 80 

118 Aoife Timmons Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G10 81 

119 Grace Coyne Limerick AC Limerick G10 64 

120 Katie Collins Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 21 

121 Niamh Finn Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 46 

122 Tara Kelly St John's AC Clare G10 116 

123 Millie-Mae O Meara Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G10 79 

124 Abbie Brennan North Cork AC Cork G10 99 

125 Lea Kelly Iveragh AC Kerry G10 49 

126 Rachel Collins Kenmare AC Kerry G10 54 

127 Anna May Chapman Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G10 76 

128 Anya O Mahony Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G10 75 

129 Ruby Carroll Limerick AC Limerick G10 61 

130 Shauna Fenton Finisk Valley AC Waterford G10 39 

131 Katelyn Collins Bandon AC Cork G10 2 

132 Jessica Howard Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 41 

133 Aine O Neill Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 23 



 

Girls U10 Club Team Results 

 Place Athletes name Club Bib Division 

      
Team Name: NORTH CORK AC Team Score: 74   

      

 1 Grace Healy North Cork AC 94 G10 

 10 Mairead O Sullivan North Cork AC 95 G10 

 19 Sophie Collins North Cork AC 101 G10 

 44 Sarah Kate O Connell North Cork AC 98 G10 

      
Team Name: FERGUS AC Team Score: 96   

      

 14 Sadhbh Geary Fergus AC 29 G10 

 15 Aoife O Rourke Fergus AC 31 G10 

 32 Jenna Coughlan Fergus AC 30 G10 

 35 Orlaith O Rourke Fergus AC 32 G10 

      
Team Name: GRANGE/FERMOY AC Team Score: 107   

      

 2 Cliona Hurley Grange/Fermoy AC 44 G10 

 5 Christine Mc Elvaney Grange/Fermoy AC 42 G10 

 16 Claire O Donnell Grange/Fermoy AC 45 G10 

 84 Emily Carroll Grange/Fermoy AC 43 G10 

      
Team Name: ST CATHERINE'S AC Team Score: 119   

      

 3 Mary Jane Casey St Catherine's AC 108 G10 

 9 Aoife O Connor St Catherine's AC 109 G10 

 53 Molly Casey St Catherine's AC 104 G10 

 54 Sophie O Connor St Catherine's AC 107 G10 

      
Team Name: ST MARYS (CLARE) AC Team Score: 133   

      

 6 Clodagh O Shea St Marys (Clare) AC 120 G10 

 23 Cora Grogan St Marys (Clare) AC 123 G10 

 33 Rhona Lyons St Marys (Clare) AC 122 G10 

 71 Nancy Grogan St Marys (Clare) AC 119 G10 

      
Team Name: BLARNEY/INNISCARA AC Team Score: 133   

      

 20 Leah Buckley Blarney/Inniscara AC 10 G10 

 24 Ava Coleman Blarney/Inniscara AC 7 G10 

 42 Eva O Connor Blarney/Inniscara AC 9 G10 

 47 Jennifer O Sullivan Blarney/Inniscara AC 8 G10 



      
Team Name: LEEVALE AC Team Score: 170   

      

 13 Leah O Donovan Leevale AC 59 G10 

 31 Aideen Hegarty Leevale AC 57 G10 

 50 Annalise Fox Leevale AC 58 G10 

 76 Anna O Callaghan Leevale AC 60 G10 

      
Team Name: NEWPORT AC Team Score: 180   

      
1 27 Lily Walsh Newport AC 88 G10 

2 28 Cate O Brien Newport AC 92 G10 

3 59 Penelope Finch Newport AC 91 G10 

4 66 Ailish Bourke Newport AC 89 G10 

      
Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC Team Score: 193   

      
1 37 Aoibhinn Chambers Ennis Track AC 25 G10 

2 46 Caoimhe Monks Ennis Track AC 28 G10 

3 48 Eliza Brace Ennis Track AC 24 G10 

4 62 Ally Considine Ennis Track AC 27 G10 

      
Team Name: MIDLETON AC Team Score: 229   

      
1 29 Sorcha O Driscoll Midleton AC 69 G10 

2 43 Abi Pyne Midleton AC 68 G10 

3 78 Maia O Connor Midleton AC 67 G10 

4 79 Abby Ryan Midleton AC 70 G10 

      
Team Name: LIMERICK AC Team Score: 230   

      
1 22 Crea Moore Limerick AC 62 G10 

2 40 Tabitha Carroll Limerick AC 63 G10 

3 49 Abi Hannafin Limerick AC 65 G10 

4 119 Grace Coyne Limerick AC 64 G10 

      
Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC Team Score: 237   

      
1 21 Anna Rochford West Waterford AC 142 G10 

2 60 Alicia Radley West Waterford AC 147 G10 

3 69 Ruth Walsh West Waterford AC 144 G10 

4 87 Sile De Paor West Waterford AC 145 G10 

      
Team Name: ST JOHN'S AC Team Score: 267   

      
1 17 Una Mc Mahon St John's AC 117 G10 



2 39 Ellie Crowley St John's AC 114 G10 

3 99 Aoife Whelan St John's AC 115 G10 

4 112 Abigail Keogh St John's AC 113 G10 

      
Team Name: CLONMEL AC Team Score: 271   

      
1 4 Aoife Hennessy Clonmel AC 16 G10 

2 64 Siofra Mangan Clonmel AC 12 G10 

3 93 Aine Horgan Clonmel AC 15 G10 

4 110 Emma Dalton Clonmel AC 13 G10 

      
Team Name: WEST MUSKERRY AC Team Score: 274   

      
1 52 Annie Mc Elroy West Muskerry AC 138 G10 

2 57 Laura Murphy West Muskerry AC 132 G10 

3 75 Matilda Cunnane West Muskerry AC 133 G10 

4 90 Sophie Belle Thommen West Muskerry AC 134 G10 

      
Team Name: DUNDRUM AC Team Score: 293   

      
1 38 Katelyn Shanahan Dundrum AC 19 G10 

2 65 Ellen Maher Dundrum AC 17 G10 

3 70 Sarah Guilfoyle Dundrum AC 22 G10 

4 120 Katie Collins Dundrum AC 21 G10 

      
Team Name: MOYCARKEY COOLCROO AC Team Score: 403   

      
1 45 Grace Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 77 G10 

2 117 Eimear O Dwyer Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 80 G10 

3 118 Aoife Timmons Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 81 G10 

4 123 Millie-Mae O Meara Moycarkey Coolcroo AC 79 G10 

      
Team Name: MOYNE AC Team Score: 430   

      
1 100 Faye Murphy Moyne AC 82 G10 

2 107 Abbie Manton Moyne AC 85 G10 

3 109 Doireann Quinlan Moyne AC 83 G10 

4 114 Poppy Lyons Moyne AC 86 G10 

 

Girls U10 County Team Results 

 Place Athletes name Club County Division Bib 

       
1st 1 Grace Healy North Cork AC Cork G10 94 

 2 Cliona Hurley Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 44 

 3 Mary Jane Casey St Catherine's AC Cork G10 108 



 5 Christine Mc Elvaney Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G10 42 

 9 Aoife O Connor St Catherine's AC Cork G10 109 

 10 Mairead O Sullivan North Cork AC Cork G10 95 

 30 POINTS     

       

       
2nd 6 Clodagh O Shea St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 120 

 8 Ayda Ryan St Cronans AC Clare G10 111 

 14 Sadhbh Geary Fergus AC Clare G10 29 

 15 Aoife O Rourke Fergus AC Clare G10 31 

 17 Una Mc Mahon St John's AC Clare G10 117 

 23 Cora Grogan St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G10 123 

 83 POINTS     

       

       
3rd 7 Elizabeth Brosnan Killarney Valley AC Kerry G10 56 

 11 Lucy O Connell Iveragh AC Kerry G10 48 

 12 Ailbhe Hennessy Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 128 

 25 Maeve Wallace Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 127 

 34 Grace Costello Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G10 129 

 83 Kiana Santos Iveragh AC Kerry G10 50 

 172 POINTS     

       

       
4th 4 Aoife Hennessy Clonmel AC Tipperary G10 16 

 27 Lily Walsh Newport AC Tipperary G10 88 

 28 Cate O Brien Newport AC Tipperary G10 92 

 38 Katelyn Shanahan Dundrum AC Tipperary G10 19 

 45 Grace Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G10 77 

 59 Penelope Finch Newport AC Tipperary G10 91 

 201 POINTS     

       

       
5th 18 Muireann Mcgrath KCK AC Waterford G10 53 

 21 Anna Rochford West Waterford AC Waterford G10 142 

 30 Siofra Moloney Ferrybank AC Waterford G10 33 

 41 Molly Stack Finisk Valley AC Waterford G10 36 

 60 Alicia Radley West Waterford AC Waterford G10 147 

 69 Ruth Walsh West Waterford AC Waterford G10 144 

 239 POINTS     

       

 22 Crea Moore Limerick AC Limerick G10 62 

 40 Tabitha Carroll Limerick AC Limerick G10 63 

 49 Abi Hannafin Limerick AC Limerick G10 65 

 92 Amy Lenihan West Limerick AC Limerick G10 130 

 119 Grace Coyne Limerick AC Limerick G10 64 



       
 

Girls U12 Individual Results 

Place Athletes Name Club County Division Bib 

1 Emma Flynn North Cork AC Cork G12 390 

2 Ellen Goggin Dooneen AC Limerick G12 304 

3 Katie Troy Ennis Track AC Clare G12 318 

4 Isabelle Gaffney West Waterford AC Waterford G12 439 

5 Nicole Griffin Fergus AC Clare G12 326 

6 Aisling Kelly Ennis Track AC Clare G12 322 

7 Aoife O donnell Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC Tipperary G12 306 

8 Michaela Flynn North Cork AC Cork G12 389 

9 Emilie Mc Elvaney Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G12 334 

10 Anna Donnelly Fergus AC Clare G12 328 

11 Caoimhe Mcmahon Fergus AC Clare G12 327 

12 
Anna Vaughan 
Reddan Leevale AC Cork G12 341 

13 Caoimhe Bourke Newport AC Tipperary G12 382 

14 Hannah O Connell North Cork AC Cork G12 388 

15 Niamh O Connor Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G12 292 

16 Roisin Mc Mahon St John's AC Clare G12 398 

17 Orla O Brien West Muskerry AC Cork G12 426 

18 Fay Moore Limerick AC Limerick G12 354 

19 Grace O Callaghan North Cork AC Cork G12 384 

20 Ava Comerford St John's AC Clare G12 399 

21 Ellie Cafferkey Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G12 300 

22 Caoimhe Neylon Marian AC Clare G12 356 

23 Leah O connell Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC Ireland G12 309 

24 Arwen Mulligan Waterford AC Waterford G12 414 

25 Courtney Flynn Ennis Track AC Clare G12 320 

26 Aimee Kearney St Catherine's AC Cork G12 393 

27 Ciara Kiely North Cork AC Cork G12 383 

28 Lucy Fitzgerald Leevale AC Cork G12 342 

29 Belle Kelly Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 316 

30 Amy Cotter North Cork AC Cork G12 386 

31 Willow Brace Ennis Track AC Clare G12 319 

32 Eva O Neill North Cork AC Cork G12 391 

33 Eavan Lyons West Limerick AC Limerick G12 421 

34 Lara O Brien Leahy Star of the Laune AC Kerry G12 407 

35 Elisse Kelly Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 312 

36 Saoirse Flynn Ennis Track AC Clare G12 323 

37 Aoibhinn Keane Fergus AC Clare G12 329 

38 Ava Kiely West Waterford AC Waterford G12 431 

39 Ellie Coughlan Midleton AC Cork G12 365 

40 Rosie Berryman West Waterford AC Waterford G12 435 

41 Croidhia Hassett St Cronans AC Clare G12 396 



42 Isabelle O Sullivan Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G12 291 

43 Liadain Mcgrath KCK AC Waterford G12 336 

44 Aine Desmond Waterford AC Waterford G12 415 

45 Aly Carmody Marian AC Clare G12 357 

46 Abigail Duggan Midleton AC Cork G12 362 

47 Olive Spillane Leane Moyne AC Tipperary G12 376 

48 Faye Burke Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC Ireland G12 307 

49 Saoirse Bluett North Cork AC Cork G12 387 

50 Rebecca Jones Kenmare AC Kerry G12 337 

51 Aoife Reynolds St Cronans AC Clare G12 394 

52 Shauna Keane West Muskerry AC Cork G12 424 

53 Nina Fox Leevale AC Cork G12 346 

54 Emily O Callaghan Midleton AC Cork G12 366 

55 Erin Roberts Midleton AC Cork G12 363 

56 Sally Crowe St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G12 1197 

57 Dawn Flynn Hurley Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G12 294 

58 Tiyaa Coughlan Limerick AC Limerick G12 350 

59 Abbie Gallaher St John's AC Clare G12 402 

60 Katie Lenihan West Limerick AC Limerick G12 419 

61 Alannah Crossan Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G12 411 

62 Clodagh Doran Limerick AC Limerick G12 349 

63 Molly Butler Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 311 

64 Nicole Cullinane West Waterford AC Waterford G12 428 

65 Martha Walsh St Cronans AC Clare G12 395 

66 Mia Mc Cormack Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 315 

67 Katie Fitzgerald Leevale AC Cork G12 347 

68 Muireann Breen Kenmare AC Kerry G12 339 

69 Olivia Shannon Marian AC Clare G12 360 

70 Ruby Crowley St John's AC Clare G12 400 

71 Elizabeth Sexton Leevale AC Cork G12 344 

72 Natasha Leetch St Nicholas AC Cork G12 404 

73 Jessica Merrigan Leevale AC Cork G12 348 

74 Luisne De Paor West Waterford AC Waterford G12 437 

75 Ciara Joyce Moyne AC Tipperary G12 378 

76 Lily O callaghan St Nicholas AC Cork G12 405 

77 Lucy Davis Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G12 303 

78 Alexandra Bagnall Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G12 333 

79 Hannah Coffey Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G12 297 

80 Grace Power Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC Ireland G12 308 

81 Ellie Long Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G12 299 

82 Mia O'Riordan An Bru AC Limerick G12 290 

83 Molly Jones Moyne AC Tipperary G12 380 

84 Ciara Flavin West Waterford AC Waterford G12 434 

85 Hannah O Driscoll Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G12 331 

86 Kim Lynch Tracton AC Cork G12 408 

87 Emily Hick Fergus AC Clare G12 325 



88 Faye Smyth Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G12 293 

89 Anna O Connor Midleton AC Cork G12 364 

90 Olivia Lyons St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G12 403 

91 Siofra Lahiff St Cronans AC Clare G12 397 

92 Siún Cunningham West Waterford AC Waterford G12 433 

93 Leah Griffin Fergus AC Clare G12 324 

94 Ciara Healy Marian AC Clare G12 359 

95 Aideen Kinsella Limerick AC Limerick G12 355 

96 Niamh Ni chonchuir Tracton AC Cork G12 409 

97 Ailis Concagh Moyne AC Tipperary G12 379 

98 Eimear Fogarty Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G12 373 

99 Hannah O Shea Blarney/Inniscara AC Cork G12 295 

100 Louise Finn Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G12 332 

101 Aine Duff West Muskerry AC Cork G12 423 

102 Aoife Doyle West Waterford AC Waterford G12 429 

103 Sophie O Callaghan Leevale AC Cork G12 343 

104 Natalie Barry West Waterford AC Waterford G12 430 

105 Sophie O Sullivan Waterford AC Waterford G12 417 

106 Emma Flanagan Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G12 369 

107 Shauna Kelly Iveragh AC Kerry G12 335 

108 Triona Heffernan Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan AC Ireland G12 305 

109 Aimee Barry West Waterford AC Waterford G12 438 

110 Aoibhe Dunlea Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G12 296 

111 Ciara O Donovan West Waterford AC Waterford G12 436 

112 Shannon Radley West Waterford AC Waterford G12 432 

113 Saoirse Vaughan Limerick AC Limerick G12 353 

114 Emily Duggan North Cork AC Cork G12 392 

115 Sorcha Langford Waterford AC Waterford G12 418 

116 Maria Doyle Moyne AC Tipperary G12 381 

117 Clare Chapman Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G12 370 

118 Kate Heneault Tracton AC Cork G12 1191 

119 Maria Creedon Midleton AC Cork G12 361 

120 Amy O Riordan West Waterford AC Waterford G12 427 

121 Orlaith Timmons Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G12 374 

122 Louise Duggan North Cork AC Cork G12 385 

123 Shannon Browne Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 313 

124 Aoife Cleary Waterford AC Waterford G12 413 

125 Florrie Ryan Dundrum AC Tipperary G12 314 

126 Lucy Kelly St John's AC Clare G12 401 

127 Ella Cunningham Tracton AC Cork G12 410 

128 Lauren Franks Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G12 371 

129 Grace O Dwyer Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G12 375 

 

 

 



Girls U12 Club Team Results 

Position Place Athletes name Club Division Bib  

       
Team Name: NORTH CORK AC Team Score: 42    

       
1st 1 Emma Flynn North Cork AC G12 390  
  8 Michaela Flynn North Cork AC G12 389  
  14 Hannah O Connell North Cork AC G12 388  
  19 Grace O Callaghan North Cork AC G12 384  

       
Team Name: FERGUS AC Team Score: 63    

       
2nd 5 Nicole Griffin Fergus AC G12 326  
  10 Anna Donnelly Fergus AC G12 328  
  11 Caoimhe Mcmahon Fergus AC G12 327  
  37 Aoibhinn Keane Fergus AC G12 329  

       
Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC Team Score: 65    

       
3rd 3 Katie Troy Ennis Track AC G12 318  
  6 Aisling Kelly Ennis Track AC G12 322  
  25 Courtney Flynn Ennis Track AC G12 320  
  31 Willow Brace Ennis Track AC G12 319  

   Team Score: 146    
Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC     

       
4th 4 Isabelle Gaffney West Waterford AC G12 439  
  38 Ava Kiely West Waterford AC G12 431  
  40 Rosie Berryman West Waterford AC G12 435  
  64 Nicole Cullinane West Waterford AC G12 428  

       
Team Name: DUALLA BALLYTARSNA 
BOHERLAHAN AC Team Score: 158    

       

5th 7 Aoife O donnell 
Dualla Ballytarsna 
Boherlahan AC G12 306  

  23 Leah O connell 
Dualla Ballytarsna 
Boherlahan AC G12 309  

  48 Faye Burke 
Dualla Ballytarsna 
Boherlahan AC G12 307  

  80 Grace Power 
Dualla Ballytarsna 
Boherlahan AC G12 308  

       
Team Name: LEEVALE AC Team Score: 160    

       
6th 12 Anna Vaughan Reddan Leevale AC G12 341  
  28 Lucy Fitzgerald Leevale AC G12 342  



  53 Nina Fox Leevale AC G12 346  
  67 Katie Fitzgerald Leevale AC G12 347  

       
Team Name: ST JOHN'S AC Team Score: 165    

       
7th 16 Roisin Mc Mahon St John's AC G12 398  
  20 Ava Comerford St John's AC G12 399  
  59 Abbie Gallaher St John's AC G12 402  
  70 Ruby Crowley St John's AC G12 400  

       
Team Name: DUNDRUM AC Team Score: 193    

       
8th 29 Belle Kelly Dundrum AC G12 316  
  35 Elisse Kelly Dundrum AC G12 312  
  63 Molly Butler Dundrum AC G12 311  
  66 Mia Mc Cormack Dundrum AC G12 315  

       
Team Name: MIDLETON AC Team Score: 194    

       
9th 39 Ellie Coughlan Midleton AC G12 365  
  46 Abigail Duggan Midleton AC G12 362  
  54 Emily O Callaghan Midleton AC G12 366  
  55 Erin Roberts Midleton AC G12 363  

       
Team Name: BLARNEY/INNISCARA AC Team Score: 202    

       

10th 15 Niamh O Connor 
Blarney/Inniscara 
AC G12 292  

  42 Isabelle O Sullivan 
Blarney/Inniscara 
AC G12 291  

  57 Dawn Flynn Hurley 
Blarney/Inniscara 
AC G12 294  

  88 Faye Smyth 
Blarney/Inniscara 
AC G12 293  

       
Team Name: MARIAN AC Team Score: 230    

       
11th 22 Caoimhe Neylon Marian AC G12 356  
  45 Aly Carmody Marian AC G12 357  
  69 Olivia Shannon Marian AC G12 360  
  94 Ciara Healy Marian AC G12 359  

       
Team Name: LIMERICK AC Team Score: 233    

       
12th 18 Fay Moore Limerick AC G12 354  
  58 Tiyaa Coughlan Limerick AC G12 350  
  62 Clodagh Doran Limerick AC G12 349  



  95 Aideen Kinsella Limerick AC G12 355  

       
Team Name: ST CRONANS AC Team Score: 248    

       
13th 41 Croidhia Hassett St Cronans AC G12 396  
  51 Aoife Reynolds St Cronans AC G12 394  
  65 Martha Walsh St Cronans AC G12 395  
  91 Siofra Lahiff St Cronans AC G12 397  

       
Team Name: CARRAIG-NA-BHFEAR AC Team Score: 258    

       

14th 21 Ellie Cafferkey 
Carraig-Na-Bhfear 
AC G12 300  

  77 Lucy Davis 
Carraig-Na-Bhfear 
AC G12 303  

  79 Hannah Coffey 
Carraig-Na-Bhfear 
AC G12 297  

  81 Ellie Long 
Carraig-Na-Bhfear 
AC G12 299  

       
Team Name: GRANGE/FERMOY AC Team Score: 272    

       
15th 9 Emilie Mc Elvaney Grange/Fermoy AC G12 334  
  78 Alexandra Bagnall Grange/Fermoy AC G12 333  
  85 Hannah O Driscoll Grange/Fermoy AC G12 331  
  100 Louise Finn Grange/Fermoy AC G12 332  

       
Team Name: WATERFORD AC Team Score: 288    

       
16th 24 Arwen Mulligan Waterford AC G12 414  
  44 Aine Desmond Waterford AC G12 415  
  105 Sophie O Sullivan Waterford AC G12 417  
  115 Sorcha Langford Waterford AC G12 418  

       
Team Name: MOYNE AC Team Score: 302    

       
17th 47 Olive Spillane Leane Moyne AC G12 376  
  75 Ciara Joyce Moyne AC G12 378  
  83 Molly Jones Moyne AC G12 380  
  97 Ailis Concagh Moyne AC G12 379  

       
Team Name: TRACTON AC Team Score: 427    

       
18th 86 Kim Lynch Tracton AC G12 408  
  96 Niamh Ni chonchuir Tracton AC G12 409  
  118 Kate Heneault Tracton AC G12 1191  
  127 Ella Cunningham Tracton AC G12 410  



       
Team Name: MOYCARKEY COOLCROO AC Team Score: 476    

       

19th 98 Eimear Fogarty 
Moycarkey 
Coolcroo AC G12 373  

  121 Orlaith Timmons 
Moycarkey 
Coolcroo AC G12 374  

  128 Lauren Franks 
Moycarkey 
Coolcroo AC G12 371  

  129 Grace O Dwyer 
Moycarkey 
Coolcroo AC G12 375  

 

Girls U12 County Team Results 

 

 

 

Girls U14 Individual Results 

Place Athletes Name Club County Division Bib 

1 Faye Mannion Ennis Track AC Clare G14 610 

2 Sarah Gaffney West Waterford AC Waterford G14 691 

3 Sophie Maher Ennis Track AC Clare G14 607 

4 Emma Haugh Fergus AC Clare G14 614 

5 Ella Kate Mc Rae Midleton AC Cork G14 638 

6 Alicia Moono - Hegarty Midleton AC Cork G14 637 

7 Fia De Paor West Waterford AC Waterford G14 690 

8 Rachel O Flynn Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G14 616 

9 Aoife O Donovan West Waterford AC Waterford G14 693 

10 Sinead Robertson St John's AC Clare G14 657 

11 Vivien Millerick Youghal AC Cork G14 698 

12 Aoife Keane Ennis Track AC Clare G14 606 

13 Emily Singleton Ennis Track AC Clare G14 609 

14 Faye O'Riordan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G14 592 

15 Mina Gomes Ennis Track AC Clare G14 613 

16 Eanna Duff West Muskerry AC Cork G14 683 

17 Kate Healy North Cork AC Cork G14 645 

18 Meabh O connor An Riocht AC Kerry G14 589 

19 Ella Dinan Leevale AC Cork G14 626 

20 Charlotte Norman St Catherine's AC Cork G14 654 

21 Caoilainn Ryan North Cork AC Cork G14 648 

22 Zoe Quinn Tulla AC Clare G14 669 

23 Ciara Rohan Waterford AC Waterford G14 672 

24 Allisha Ryan St John's AC Clare G14 662 

25 Anna Lucey-O Sullivan North Cork AC Cork G14 646 

26 Kyla Flavin West Waterford AC Waterford G14 688 

27 Lauren Cliffe West Waterford AC Waterford G14 692 



28 Ava Chandler Ballymore Cobh AC Cork G14 591 

29 Lucy Clinton Waterford AC Waterford G14 674 

30 Gemma O'Mahony Doheny AC Cork G14 596 

31 Lilly Duffy Nenagh Olympic AC Tipperary G14 644 

32 Tara O Sullivan Killarney Valley AC Kerry G14 621 

33 Siobhan Healy Ennis Track AC Clare G14 608 

34 Miah Holland Midleton AC Cork G14 636 

35 Laoise Cummins Finisk Valley AC Waterford G14 615 

36 Sarah Crowe Ennis Track AC Clare G14 611 

37 Keeva Riordan Star of the Laune AC Kerry G14 666 

38 Alana Spillane Moyne AC Tipperary G14 642 

39 Muireann Bradley North Cork AC Cork G14 650 

40 Cara O Brien West Muskerry AC Cork G14 681 

41 Katie Fennell KCK AC Waterford G14 618 

42 Ava Shorten North Cork AC Cork G14 647 

43 Clara Keogh St John's AC Clare G14 660 

44 Anna Butler Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 599 

45 Lily Riordan Star of the Laune AC Kerry G14 664 

46 Aisling O Reilly Moyne AC Tipperary G14 643 

47 Ami Flavin West Waterford AC Waterford G14 694 

48 Clodagh Murray West Muskerry AC Cork G14 680 

49 Katie Purcell West Muskerry AC Cork G14 682 

50 Roisin Galvin St John's AC Clare G14 659 

51 Caoimhe Gray-walsh St Nicholas AC Cork G14 663 

52 Ava Coughlan Midleton AC Cork G14 634 

53 Rachel Roche Midleton AC Cork G14 640 

54 Sarah O'Halloran Limerick AC Limerick G14 628 

55 Fatima Sanchez Marian AC Clare G14 631 

56 Naoise O Connor Killarney Valley AC Kerry G14 622 

57 Ruth O connell 
Dualla Ballytarsna Boherlahan 
AC Ireland G14 598 

58 Eimile Browne North Cork AC Cork G14 651 

59 Sarah O Riordan West Waterford AC Waterford G14 687 

60 Lauren Dinan Leevale AC Cork G14 624 

61 Amy Coleman Youghal AC Cork G14 696 

62 Lauren Shannon Marian AC Clare G14 633 

63 Roisin Cleary Waterford AC Waterford G14 671 

64 Aimee Foudy Marian AC Clare G14 630 

65 Keelin O Shea Iveragh AC Kerry G14 617 

66 Cassandra Abullo Waterford AC Waterford G14 676 

67 Emi Curran Kenmare AC Kerry G14 620 

68 Robyn Ryan Midleton AC Cork G14 635 

69 Caoilfhionn O'Dwyer Ennis Track AC Clare G14 605 

70 Ruby Maher Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 603 

71 Meabh Otuos Ennis Track AC Clare G14 612 

72 Amy O Connell St Catherine's AC Cork G14 656 



73 Brid Quirke Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 601 

74 Aisling O leary Ballymore Cobh AC Cork G14 590 

75 Ava Robertson St John's AC Clare G14 661 

76 Aoibhean Ryan St John's AC Clare G14 658 

77 Sarah Hallisssey West Waterford AC Waterford G14 695 

78 Isabelle Mattiuzzi West Waterford AC Waterford G14 689 

79 Anna Ryan Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 604 

80 Molly Maher Moycarkey Coolcroo A C Tipperary G14 1193 

81 Megan Withers North Cork AC Cork G14 649 

82 Sarah Neville West Muskerry AC Cork G14 684 

83 Chloe O Neill Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 600 

84 Clodagh Cunningham West Waterford AC Waterford G14 686 

85 Amy Arthur Kenmare AC Kerry G14 619 

86 Marysia Borkowska-Hogan North Cork AC Cork G14 652 

87 Hannah Murray Clonmel AC Tipperary G14 595 

88 Alice Meegan Clonmel AC Tipperary G14 593 

 

Girls U14 Club Team Results 

Position Place Athletes Name Club Division Bib 

      
Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC Team Score: 29   

      
1st 1 Faye Mannion Ennis Track AC G14 610 

 3 Sophie Maher Ennis Track AC G14 607 

 12 Aoife Keane Ennis Track AC G14 606 

 13 Emily Singleton Ennis Track AC G14 609 

      
Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC Team Score: 44   

      
2nd 2 Sarah Gaffney West Waterford AC G14 691 

 7 Fia De Paor West Waterford AC G14 690 

 9 Aoife O Donovan West Waterford AC G14 693 

 26 Kyla Flavin West Waterford AC G14 688 

      
Team Name: MIDLETON AC Team Score: 97   

      
3rd 5 Ella Kate Mc Rae Midleton AC G14 638 

 6 
Alicia Moono - 
Hegarty Midleton AC G14 637 

 34 Miah Holland Midleton AC G14 636 

 52 Ava Coughlan Midleton AC G14 634 

      
Team Name: NORTH CORK AC Team Score: 102   

      
4th 17 Kate Healy North Cork AC G14 645 

 21 Caoilainn Ryan North Cork AC G14 648 



 25 Anna Lucey-O Sullivan North Cork AC G14 646 

 39 Muireann Bradley North Cork AC G14 650 

      
Team Name: ST JOHN'S AC Team Score: 127   

      
5th 10 Sinead Robertson St John's AC G14 657 

 24 Allisha Ryan St John's AC G14 662 

 43 Clara Keogh St John's AC G14 660 

 50 Roisin Galvin St John's AC G14 659 

      
Team Name: WEST MUSKERRY AC Team Score: 153   

      
6th 16 Eanna Duff West Muskerry AC G14 683 

 40 Cara O Brien West Muskerry AC G14 681 

 48 Clodagh Murray West Muskerry AC G14 680 

 49 Katie Purcell West Muskerry AC G14 682 

      
Team Name: WATERFORD AC Team Score: 181   

      
7th 23 Ciara Rohan Waterford AC G14 672 

  29 Lucy Clinton Waterford AC G14 674 

  63 Roisin Cleary Waterford AC G14 671 

  66 Cassandra Abullo Waterford AC G14 676 

      
Team Name: DUNDRUM AC Team Score: 266   

      
8th 44 Anna Butler Dundrum AC G14 599 

  70 Ruby Maher Dundrum AC G14 603 

  73 Brid Quirke Dundrum AC G14 601 

  79 Anna Ryan Dundrum AC G14 604 

 

Girls U14 County Team Results 

Position Places Athletes name Club County Division Bib 

       

1st 1 Faye Mannion Ennis Track AC Clare G14 610 

 3 Sophie Maher Ennis Track AC Clare G14 607 

 4 Emma Haugh Fergus AC Clare G14 614 

 10 Sinead Robertson St John's AC Clare G14 657 

 12 Aoife Keane Ennis Track AC Clare G14 606 

 13 Emily Singleton Ennis Track AC Clare G14 609 

 43      

       

       



       

2nd 5 Ella Kate Mc Rae Midleton AC Cork G14 638 

 6 Alicia Moono - Hegarty Midleton AC Cork G14 637 

 8 Rachel O Flynn Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G14 616 

 11 Vivien Millerick Youghal AC Cork G14 698 

 14 Faye O'Riordan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G14 592 

 16 Eanna Duff West Muskerry AC Cork G14 683 

 60      

       

3rd 2 Sarah Gaffney West Waterford AC Waterford G14 691 

 7 Fia De Paor West Waterford AC Waterford G14 690 

 9 Aoife O Donovan West Waterford AC Waterford G14 693 

 23 Ciara Rohan Waterford AC Waterford G14 672 

 26 Kyla Flavin West Waterford AC Waterford G14 688 

 27 Lauren Cliffe West Waterford AC Waterford G14 692 

 94      

       

       

4th 18 Meabh O connor An Riocht AC Kerry G14 589 

 32 Tara O Sullivan Killarney Valley AC Kerry G14 621 

 37 Keeva Riordan Star of the Laune AC Kerry G14 666 

 45 Lily Riordan Star of the Laune AC Kerry G14 664 

 56 Naoise O Connor Killarney Valley AC Kerry G14 622 

 65 Keelin O Shea Iveragh AC Kerry G14 617 

 253      

       

       

5th 31 Lilly Duffy Nenagh Olympic AC Tipperary G14 644 

 38 Alana Spillane Moyne AC Tipperary G14 642 

 44 Anna Butler Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 599 

 46 Aisling O Reilly Moyne AC Tipperary G14 643 

 57 Ruth O connell 
Dualla Ballytarsna 
Boherlahan AC Tipperary G14 598 

 70 Ruby Maher Dundrum AC Tipperary G14 603 

 255      
 

 

 



Girls U16 Individual Results 

 

Place Athletes name Club County Division Bib 

1 Claire Crowley Leevale AC Cork G16 813 

2 Caoimhe Flannery Skibbereen AC Cork G16 831 

3 Hannah Arrigan Leevale AC Cork G16 814 

4 Nicole Dinan Leevale AC Cork G16 815 

5 Lucy Shannon Ennis Track AC Clare G16 805 

6 Grace Rynne Ennis Track AC Clare G16 802 

7 Tara Carey Ennis Track AC Clare G16 801 

8 Lucy Power Ennis Track AC Clare G16 804 

9 Aine Sheridan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G16 791 

10 Katie Hennessy Midleton AC Cork G16 817 

11 Eimear Griffin Finisk Valley AC Waterford G16 808 

12 Noelle Dillon Lios Tuathail AC Kerry G16 816 

13 Bebhinn Horstmanshoff Durrus AC Cork G16 798 

14 Ella Mai Marshall Waterford AC Waterford G16 845 

15 Maria Murnane Kenmare AC Kerry G16 810 

16 Elsa Ryan Midleton AC Cork G16 818 

17 Isabelle Nestor Midleton AC Cork G16 821 

18 Aisling Crowe St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G16 836 

19 Emma Bell Midleton AC Cork G16 820 

20 Paula Quirke Dundrum AC Tipperary G16 796 

21 Saoirse Twomey West Muskerry AC Cork G16 847 

22 Laura Prendergast Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G16 789 

23 Emer Fionnuala Dennis McAleavy Skibbereen AC Cork G16 1195 

24 Leah Dunne Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G16 792 

25 Caoimhe Carolan Ballymore Cobh AC Cork G16 787 

26 Grace Fanning Waterford AC Waterford G16 841 

27 Erica O Keeffe Midleton AC Cork G16 823 

28 Abbie Ahern Midleton AC Cork G16 819 

29 Lucy Ahern Midleton AC Cork G16 822 

30 Sarah O Donoghue Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G16 793 

31 Kayla O Mahoney North Cork AC Cork G16 828 

32 Rebecca Farrell Waterford AC Waterford G16 844 

33 Grainne Moore West Waterford AC Waterford G16 851 

34 Hayley Barrett Ennis Track AC Clare G16 799 

35 Emily Cronin West Muskerry AC Cork G16 850 

36 Nicole Keane Ennis Track AC Clare G16 806 

37 Ava O Mahoney North Cork AC Cork G16 827 

38 Grace O Meara Killarney Valley AC Kerry G16 811 

39 Muireann Duffin Waterford AC Waterford G16 846 

40 Anna Towns Durrus AC Cork G16 797 

41 Hazel Murphy An Riocht AC Kerry G16 786 

42 Chloe Bennett Waterford AC Waterford G16 842 



43 Niamh Lavery North Cork AC Cork G16 829 

44 Meabh Meegan Clonmel AC Tipperary G16 794 

45 Aoibheann Fogarty Moycarkey Coolcroo AC Tipperary G16 825 

46 Sinead Walsh North Cork AC Cork G16 826 

47 Eabha Lynch Waterford AC Waterford G16 843 

48 Holly Arthur Kenmare AC Kerry G16 809 

49 Claudia O Halloran West Waterford AC Waterford G16 856 

50 Ellie Vaughan Reddan Leevale AC Cork G16 812 

51 Ella Walsh Mooreabbey Milers AC Tipperary G16 824 

52 Rachel Mulgrew Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G16 840 

53 Ciara Quinn West Waterford AC Waterford G16 854 

54 Fiona O Riordan West Waterford AC Waterford G16 852 

55 Doireann Ni Ici West Waterford AC Waterford G16 853 

 

Girls U16 Club Team Results 

Position Place Athletes name Club Division Bib 

      
Team Name: ENNIS TRACK AC Team Score: 26   

      
1st 5 Lucy Shannon Ennis Track AC G16 805 

  6 Grace Rynne Ennis Track AC G16 802 

  7 Tara Carey Ennis Track AC G16 801 

  8 Lucy Power Ennis Track AC G16 804 

      
Team Name: LEEVALE AC Team Score: 58   

      
2nd 1 Claire Crowley Leevale AC G16 813 

  3 Hannah Arrigan Leevale AC G16 814 

  4 Nicole Dinan Leevale AC G16 815 

  50 Ellie Vaughan Reddan Leevale AC G16 812 

      
Team Name: MIDLETON AC Team Score: 62   

      
3rd 10 Katie Hennessy Midleton AC G16 817 

  16 Elsa Ryan Midleton AC G16 818 

  17 Isabelle Nestor Midleton AC G16 821 

  19 Emma Bell Midleton AC G16 820 

      
Team Name: CARRAIG-NA-BHFEAR AC Team Score: 85   

      
4th 9 Aine Sheridan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC G16 791 

  22 Laura Prendergast Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC G16 789 

  24 Leah Dunne Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC G16 792 

  30 Sarah O Donoghue Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC G16 793 

      



Team Name: WATERFORD AC Team Score: 111   

      
5th 14 Ella Mai Marshall Waterford AC G16 845 

  26 Grace Fanning Waterford AC G16 841 

  32 Rebecca Farrell Waterford AC G16 844 

  39 Muireann Duffin Waterford AC G16 846 

      
Team Name: NORTH CORK AC Team Score: 157   

      
6th 31 Kayla O Mahoney North Cork AC G16 828 

  37 Ava O Mahoney North Cork AC G16 827 

  43 Niamh Lavery North Cork AC G16 829 

  46 Sinead Walsh North Cork AC G16 826 

      
Team Name: WEST WATERFORD AC Team Score: 189   

      
7th 33 Grainne Moore West Waterford AC G16 851 

  49 Claudia O Halloran West Waterford AC G16 856 

  53 Ciara Quinn West Waterford AC G16 854 

  54 Fiona O Riordan West Waterford AC G16 852 

 

Girls U16 County Team Results 

Position Place Athletes name Club County Division Bib 

       
1st 1 Claire Crowley Leevale AC Cork G16 813 

 2 Caoimhe Flannery Skibbereen AC Cork G16 831 

 3 Hannah Arrigan Leevale AC Cork G16 814 

 4 Nicole Dinan Leevale AC Cork G16 815 

 9 Aine Sheridan 
Carraig-Na-Bhfear 
AC Cork G16 791 

 10 Katie Hennessy Midleton AC Cork G16 817 

 29      

       

       
2nd 5 Lucy Shannon Ennis Track AC Clare G16 805 

 6 Grace Rynne Ennis Track AC Clare G16 802 

 7 Tara Carey Ennis Track AC Clare G16 801 

 8 Lucy Power Ennis Track AC Clare G16 804 

 18 Aisling Crowe St Marys (Clare) AC Clare G16 836 

 34 Hayley Barrett Ennis Track AC Clare G16 799 

 78      

       
3rd 11 Eimear Griffin Finisk Valley AC Waterford G16 808 

 14 Ella Mai Marshall Waterford AC Waterford G16 845 

 26 Grace Fanning Waterford AC Waterford G16 841 

 32 Rebecca Farrell Waterford AC Waterford G16 844 



 33 Grainne Moore West Waterford AC Waterford G16 851 

 39 Muireann Duffin Waterford AC Waterford G16 846 

 155      

       

       
4th 12 Noelle Dillon Lios Tuathail AC Kerry G16 816 

 15 Maria Murnane Kenmare AC Kerry G16 810 

 38 Grace O Meara Killarney Valley AC Kerry G16 811 

 41 Hazel Murphy An Riocht AC Kerry G16 786 

 48 Holly Arthur Kenmare AC Kerry G16 809 

 52 Rachel Mulgrew Tralee Harriers AC Kerry G16 840 

 206      
 

Girls U18 Individual Results 

Place Name Team Name County Division Bib 

      
1 Avril Millerick Youghal AC Cork G18 976 

2 Neasa Niainifein Ennis Track AC Clare G18 948 

3 Emma Landers Youghal AC Cork G18 977 

4 Avril Cashman Youghal AC Cork G18 978 

5 Kate Ferncombe Dundrum AC Tipperary G18 941 

6 Alex Cashman Youghal AC Cork G18 979 

7 Rebecca Kelleher Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G18 933 

8 Aimee Barrett Ennis Track AC Clare G18 947 

9 Sarah Hosey Dooneen AC Limerick G18 940 

10 Michelle Healy Ennis Track AC Clare G18 944 

11 Lydia Walshe Leevale AC Cork G18 951 

12 Rachael Walsh Grange/Fermoy AC Cork G18 949 

13 Orla Ryan Dundrum AC Tipperary G18 942 

14 Ellen Meehan North Cork AC Cork G18 960 

15 Ellen Mannion Ennis Track AC Clare G18 945 

16 Clodagh Kelleher Leevale AC Cork G18 955 

17 Mary Dorgan Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G18 935 

18 Sorcha Daly Leevale AC Cork G18 958 

19 Hazel Brennan Clonmel AC Tipperary G18 938 

20 Eimear Lavery North Cork AC Cork G18 959 

21 Cathy Dundon Thurles Crokes AC Tipperary G18 963 

22 Ella Collins Bandon AC Cork G18 931 

23 Ella Hussey Kenmare AC Kerry G18 950 

24 Avril Lillis Ennis Track AC Clare G18 943 

25 Cliona Lynch Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G18 934 

26 Neasa Wall Leevale AC Cork G18 954 

27 Aniela Borkowski-Hogan North Cork AC Cork G18 961 

28 Mary Ann Murray Ennis Track AC Clare G18 946 

29 Robyn Buckley Youghal AC Cork G18 975 



30 Cathy Ni Sheanlaoich West Waterford AC Waterford G18 971 

31 Lia Cunningham West Waterford AC Waterford G18 970 

32 Aislinn Austin Leevale AC Cork G18 953 

33 Ella Murphy An Riocht AC Kerry G18 929 

34 Carol Halpin Hurley Carraig-Na-Bhfear AC Cork G18 932 

35 Serafina Hollrigl West Waterford AC Waterford G18 969 

36 Crea Frisby West Waterford AC Waterford G18 972 

37 Angelina Chizhikova West Waterford AC Waterford G18 974 

 

Girls U18 Club Team Results 

Position Place Name Team Name County Division Bib 

       
1st 1 Avril Millerick Youghal AC Cork G18 976 

 3 Emma Landers Youghal AC Cork G18 977 

 4 Avril Cashman Youghal AC Cork G18 978 

 6 Alex Cashman Youghal AC Cork G18 979 

 14      

       

       
2nd 2 Neasa Niainifein Ennis Track AC Clare G18 948 

 8 Aimee Barrett Ennis Track AC Clare G18 947 

 10 Michelle Healy Ennis Track AC Clare G18 944 

 15 Ellen Mannion Ennis Track AC Clare G18 945 

 35      

       
3rd 11 Lydia Walshe Leevale AC Cork G18 951 

 16 Clodagh Kelleher Leevale AC Cork G18 955 

 18 Sorcha Daly Leevale AC Cork G18 958 

 26 Neasa Wall Leevale AC Cork G18 954 

 71      
 


